
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE GENERAL TAX LEVY AND ADOPTING THE
BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1980 FOR THE TOWN OF GIG HARBOR.

There is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the Town of
Gig Harbor the general tax levy for the year 1980, a specific levy of
$150,381, being 3.1475 on each thousand dollars, the assessed valuation of
$47,773,408.

Adopting the budget for the year 1980 in summary as follows:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

4

Current Expense Fund
G. 0. Bond Fund (Sewer)
G. 0. Bond Fund (Fire)
Street Fund '
Arterial Street Fund
Water Fund
Water Debt Service and Imp.
Sewer Operation and Maint.
Sewer Debt Service
Storm Sewer
Revenue Sharing
Other Investments

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:

General Government
Police

TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE

G. 0. Bond Fund (Sewer)
G. 0. Bond (Fire)
Street Fund
Arterial Street Fund
Water Fund
Water Debt Service and Imp.
Sewer Operation and Maint.
Sewer Debt Service
Storm Sewer
Revenue Sharing
Other Investments

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

I

$ 477,700.00
49,976.00
6,150.00

588,255.00
63,700.00

129,730.00
21,500.00

191,100.00
531,000.00

7,600.00
21,200.00
1,500.00

$ 2,089,411.00

294,574.00
183,126.00

477,700.00

49,976.00
6,150.00

588,255-00
63,700.00

129,730.00
21,500.00

191,100.00
531,000.00

7,600.00
21,200.00
1,500.00

2,089,411.00



PASSED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor in public hearing
on December 26, 1979.

ATTEST:

DONALD J. AVERY
CLERK-TREASURER
TOWN OF GIG HARBOR
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MA^L.
JTH M.RUTH M. BOGUE

'JL

MAYOR

:^z.


