

ORDINANCE NO. 332

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE GENERAL TAX LEVY AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1980 FOR THE TOWN OF GIG HARBOR.

There is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within the Town of Gig Harbor the general tax levy for the year 1980, a specific levy of \$150,381, being 3.1475 on each thousand dollars, the assessed valuation of \$47,773,408.

Adopting the budget for the year 1980 in summary as follows:

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Current Expense Fund	\$ 477,700.00
G. O. Bond Fund (Sewer)	49,976.00
G. O. Bond Fund (Fire)	6,150.00
Street Fund	588,255.00
Arterial Street Fund	63,700.00
Water Fund	129,730.00
Water Debt Service and Imp.	21,500.00
Sewer Operation and Maint.	191,100.00
Sewer Debt Service	531,000.00
Storm Sewer	7,600.00
Revenue Sharing	21,200.00
Other Investments	<u>1,500.00</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE	\$ 2,089,411.00

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES:

General Government	294,574.00
Police	<u>183,126.00</u>
TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE	477,700.00
G. O. Bond Fund (Sewer)	49,976.00
G. O. Bond (Fire)	6,150.00
Street Fund	588,255.00
Arterial Street Fund	63,700.00
Water Fund	129,730.00
Water Debt Service and Imp.	21,500.00
Sewer Operation and Maint.	191,100.00
Sewer Debt Service	531,000.00
Storm Sewer	7,600.00
Revenue Sharing	21,200.00
Other Investments	<u>1,500.00</u>
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	\$ 2,089,411.00

PASSED by the Council of the Town of Gig Harbor in public hearing
on December 26, 1979.

Ruth M. Bogue
RUTH M. BOGUE MAYOR

ATTEST:

Donald J. Avery
DONALD J. AVERY
CLERK-TREASURER
TOWN OF GIG HARBOR